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The List of Iranian Women and Girls Who Laid Down Their Lives for Freedom  

In the 2022-2023 Iran Uprising 

 

Row Name Age Place of Birth Date of Death 

1 Mahsa Amini 21 Saqqez 9.16.2022 

2 Minoo Majidi 62 Kermanshah 9.20.2022 

3 Nika Shakarami 17 Khorramabad 9.20.2022 

4 Hannaneh Kiakajuri 23 Nowshahr 9.21.2022 

5 Roshana Ahmadi  Bukan 9.21.2022 

6 Hadis Najafi 23 Karaj 9.21.2022 

7 Mahsa Misa Mougouii 18 Fuladshahr 9.22.2022 

8 Setareh Tajik 17 Afghanistan 9.22.2022 

9 Shirin Alizadeh 36 Isfahan 9.22.2022 

10 Bahar (Roqieh) Khorshidi 23 Robat Karim 9.23.2022 

11 Hediyeh Na’imani 25 Nowshahr 9.23.2022 

12 Sarina Esmailzadeh 16 Mehrshahr, Karaj 9.23.2022 

13 Lina Namvar 21 Tehran 9.24.2022 

14 Samira Noori  Tehran 9.24.2022 

15 Ghazaleh Chalabi 33 Amol 9.27.2022 

16 Hasti Narouii 7 Zahedan 9.30.2022 

17 Zoleikha Terzi 88 Zahedan 9.30.2022 

18 Ghazaleh Qassemi 26 Tehran 9.30.2022 

19 Zahra Mikaeli 19 Tabriz Sept. 2022 

20 Aynaz Javaheri 16 Kermanshah 10.08.2022 

21 Negin Salehi 27 Tehran 10.08.2022 

22 Maryam Ghavvasi  Ahvaz 10.08.2022 

23 Somayyeh Mahmoudi Nejad  Kerman 10.08.2022 

24 Nadia Arefani 23 Fardis, Karaj 10.09.2022 

25 Kiana Atashzar 15 Tehran 10.09.2022 

26 Qazal Amiri 22 Shiraz 10.11.2022 

27 Farzaneh Kazemi  Qazvin 10.12.2022 

28 Helen Ahmadi 7 Bukan 10.12.2022 

29 Negin Abdolmaleki 21 Qorveh 10.13.2022 

30 Parisa Asgari 26 Aligudarz 10.13.2022 
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Row Name Age Place of Birth Date of Death 

31 Asra Panahi 16 Ardabil 10.14.2022 

32 Marzieh Doshman Ziari 21 Bushehr 10.17.2022 

33 Sadaf Movahhedi 17 Tehran 10.18.2022 

34 Arnika Qaem Maghami 17 Tehran 10.22.2022 

35 Mona Naghib 8 Saravan 10.24.2022 

36 Parmis Hamnava 14 Iranshahr 10.25.2022 

37 Maedeh Javanfar (nurse) 29 Rasht 10.26.2022 

38 Sarina Saedi 15 Sanandaj 10.27.2022 

39 Behnaz Afshari Amin 23 Pakdasht 10.27.2022 

40 Kobra Shiekh Saqqa 59 Mahabad 10.27.2022 

41 Fereshteh Ahmadi 32 Mahabad 10.27.2022 

42 Dr. Parisa Bahmani  Tehran 10.28.2022 

43 Diana Mahmoudi 7 Piranshahr 10.29.2022 

44 Sarina Shiri 19 Javanrud October 2022 

45 Elaheh Saeedi  Saqqez October 2022 

46 Nasim Sedghi 24 Shahin Dezh 11.02.2022 

47 Parastoo Moradkhani 20 Karaj 11.03.2022 

48 Mahdis Hosseini 17 Amol 11.03.2022 

49 Nasrin Qaderi 38 Marivan 11.05.2022 

50 Mojgan Kadkhodaii  Tehran 11.05.2022 

51 Pegah Ghavasieh 21 Shiraz 11.05.2022 

52 Maria (Mahsa) Ghavasieh 22 Shiraz 11.05.2022 

53 Darya (Marzieh) Nazmdeh 26 Karaj 11.08.2022 

54 Yalda Agha Afzali 19 Tehran 11.11.2022 

55 Ashraf Nikbakht  Izeh 11.16.2022 

56 Samaneh Niknam 36 Shiraz 11.16.2022 

57 Aylar Haghi 23 Tabriz 11.16.2022 

58 Hanieh Moradinejad 17 Yazd 11.18.2022 

59 Negin Radfar 22 Sanandaj 11.19.2022 

60 Aram Majd 17 Qaemshahr 11.21.2022 

61 Atefeh Na’ami 37 Ahvaz 11.22.2022 

62 Maedeh (Mahak) Hashemi 16 Shiraz 11.24.2022 

63 Maryam Qorbanipour  Shahr-e Kord 11.25.2022 

64 Neda Bayat  Zanjan 11.26.2022 

http://women.ncr-iran.org/


wncri.org    @womenncri    @womenncri 

 

3 
 

Row Name Age Place of Birth Date of Death 

65 Mona Chamani 28 Rasht 11.29.2022 

66 Fatemeh Fatollahpour 33 Karaj November 22 

67 Nahid Mostafapour 35 Yasuj November 22 

68 Sanaz Keshavarz  Karaj November 22 

69 Ariana Seif 22 Tehran 12.01.2022 

70 Narges Khorrami Fard (lawyer) 32 Mashhad 12.02.2022 

71 Zahra Jalilian 30 Eslamabad-e Gharb 12.04.2022 

72 Faranak Jabbari 33 Tehran 12.07.2022 

73 Donya Farhadi 22 Ahvaz 12.07.2022 

74 Ayda Rostami, physician 36 Tehran 12.12.2022 

75 Samira Ebrahimi 25 Kerman 12.13.2022 

76 Maryam Esmailzadeh 39 Tehran 12.15.2022 

77 Maedeh Dashtgard 20 Abyek 12.21.2022 

78 Soha Etebari 12 Bastak, Hormozgan 12.25.2022 

79 Kimia Moghaddasi 20 Tehran 12.31.2022 

80 Atefeh Sadeghi 37 Tehran 12.31.2022 

81 Sepideh (Bigard) Qalandari  Mahabad 01.01.2023 

82 Setayesh Sharifinia 16 Kordkuy 01.13.2023 

83 Shideh Aliparast 18 Lahijan 01.18.2023 

84 Melika Mahdavi 17 Qeshm 01.27.2023 

85 Maryam Salimian 24 Tehran January 2023 

86 Fatemeh Rahimi 16 Khomein January 2023 

87 Asma Sadat Shojaii 23 Karaj January 2023 

88 Mohabbat Mozaffari, lawyer  Behbahan 02.01.2023 

89 Maryam Arvin, lawyer  Sirjan 02.06.2023 

90 Zarbibi Esmail Zehi 60 Zahedan 02.20.2023 

91 Mahsa Zarrinchang 32 Ilam April 2023 

92 Melika Borji 12 Karaj July 4, 2023 
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Mahsa Amini, 22, Saqqez       Minoo Majidi, 62, Kermanshah 

 

                   
Nika Shakarami, 17, Tehran              Ghazaleh Chalabi, 33, Amol 

 

                    
Hannaneh Kia, 23, Nowshahr    Mahsa Mougouii, 18, Fuladshahr 
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Hadis Najafi, 20, Karaj          Roshana Ahmadi, Bukan 

 

                      
Setareh Tajik, 17, Tehran     Shirin Alizadeh, 35, Isfahan 

 

              
   Hediyeh Na’imani, 25, Nowshahr      Sarina Esmailzadeh, 16, Mehrshahr, Karaj 
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Lina Namvar, 21, Tehran     Hasti Narouii, 7, Zahedan 

 

      
Maedeh Javanfar, 28, nurse, Rasht     Elaheh Saeedi, Saqqez 

 

    
Fereshteh Ahmadi, 32, Mahabad      Dr. Parisa Bahmani, Tehran 
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Asra Panahi, 15, Ardabil     Yalda Aghafazli, 19, Tehran 

 

    
Nasrin Qaderi, 38, Marivan    Negin Abdolmaleki, 21, Qorveh 

 

    
      Behnaz Afshari, 23, Pakdasht    Aylar Haghi, 23, medical student, Tabriz 
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Parmis Hamnava, 14, Iranshahr    Diana Mahmoudi, 7, Piranshahr 

 

       
Helen Ahmadi, 7, Bukan     Mona Naghib, 8, Saravan 

 

    
Sarina Shiri, 19, Javanrud               Marzieh Doshman Ziari, 21, Bushehr 
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Sadaf Movahhedi, 17, Tehran    Sarina Saedi, 15, Sanandaj 

 

    
Arnika Qaem Maghami, 17, Tehran    Hanieh Moradinejad, 17, Yazd 

 

     
Samaneh Niknam, 36, Shiraz     Darya Nazmdeh, 26, Karaj 
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    Ashraf Nikbakht, Izeh     Pegah Ghavasieh, 21, Shiraz 

 

        
      Maria Ghavasieh, 22, Shiraz                                           Maedeh (Mahak) Hashemi, 16, Shiraz 

 

          
   Nasim Sedghi, 24, Shahin Dezh     Kobra Sheikh Saqqa, 59, Mahabad  
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Farzaneh Kazemi, Qazvin     Aynaz Javaheri, 16, Kermanshah 

 

           
   Somayyeh Mahmoudi Nejad, Kerman       Nahid Mostafapour, 35, Yasuj 

 
 

           
          Negin Radfar, 22, Sanandaj                     Atefeh Na’ami, 37, Ahvaz 
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Sanaz Keshavarz, Karaj     Aram Majd, 17, Qaemshahr 

Negin Salehi, 27, Tehran     Maryam Ghavvasi, Ahvaz 
 

          
Dr. Ayda Rostami, 36, Tehran     Donya Farhadi, 22, Ahvaz 
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Narges Khorrami Fard, 32, lawyer, Mashhad    Qazaleh Qassemi, 26, Tehran 
 

 

                                       
     Neda Bayat, Zanjan                          Maryam Salimian, 24, Tehran 

 

          
Dr. Maryam Qorbanipour, Shahr-e Kord     Ariana Seif, 22, Tehran 
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  Kimia Moghaddasi, 20, Tehran     Bahar Khorshidi, 23, Robat Karim 

 

 

           
Maryam Esmailzadeh, 39, Tehran           Sepideh (Bidgard) Qalandari, Mahabad 

 

            
Fatemeh Rahimi, 16, Khomein     Soha Etebari, 12, Hormozgan 
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Setayesh Sharifinia, 16, Kordkuy     Shideh Aliparast, 18, Lahijan 

 

             
 Mohabbat Mozaffari, lawyer, Behbahan                 Zarbibi Esmail Zehi, 60, Zahedan 

 

           Dr. Maryam Arvin, lawyer, Sirjan                                                 Zoleikha Terzi, 88, Zahedan 
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            Qazal Amiri, 22, Shiraz                                                   Zahra Jalilian, 30, Eslamabad-e Gharb    

 

                               
             Zahra Mikaeli, 19, Tabriz                                                     Faranak Jabbari, 33, Tehran  
 

                                                                                                               
  Mahdis Hosseini, 17, Amol                                                     Mahsa Zarrinchang, 32, Tehran 
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         Mona Chamani, 28, Rasht                                                         Maedeh Dashtgard, 20, Abyek 
 

         
        Asma Sadat Shojaii, 23, Karaj                         Kiana Atashzar, 15, Tehran 

 

     
Melika Mahdavi, 17, Qeshm     Parisa Asgari, 26, Aligudarz 
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         Samira Ebrahimi, 25, Kerman    Atefeh Sadeghi, 37, Tehran 
 

     
     Fatemeh Fathollahpour, 33, Karaj         Melika Borji, 12, Karaj 
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